

BRIAN SANDOVAL
Governor
ROBERT R. BARENGO
Chair, Nevada Tax Commission
DEONNE E. CONTINE
Executive Director

## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

Web Site: http://tax.nv.gov

1550 College Parkway, Suite 115 Carson City, Nevada 89706-7937 Phone: (775) 684-2000 Fax: (775) 684-2020

LAS VEGAS OFFICE
Grant Sawyer Office Building, Suite1300
555 E. Washington Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Phone: (702) 486-2300 Fax: (702) 486-2373

RENO OFFICE 4600 Kietzke Lane Building L, Suite 235 Reno, Nevada 89502 Phone: (775) 687-9999 Fax: (775) 688-1303

HENDERSON OFFICE 2550 Paseo Verde Parkway, Suite 180 Henderson, Nevada 89074 Phone: (702) 486-2300 Fax: (702) 486-3377

## NOTICE OF CANCELLED WORKSHOPS

To Solicit Comments on Proposed Regulation

**To:** To All Interested Parties

From: Terry Rubald, Deputy Executive Director

**Date:** April 29, 2015

Re: Cancelled Workshop on Proposed Property Tax Temporary Regulations

Workshops for the promulgation of temporary property tax regulations have been cancelled. The cancelled workshops relate to proposed language, additions and deletions to NAC Chapter 361, specifically amending NAC 361.1305 regarding the cost of replacement methodology as it applies to conduit and poles; NAC 361.1375(3) regarding expanding the list of service lives available to determine applicable depreciation; and other matters regarding the classification of telecommunications, cable tv, and electric industry assets. The following dates and times have been cancelled:

Date and Time of Meeting: May 1, 2015 9:00 a.m. May 15, 2015 9:00 a.m.

Contact the Department of Taxation at the Carson City address listed above, or Terry Rubald at (775) 684-2100 for questions about future workshops.

Note 3: Notice of this CANCELLED meeting was posted in the following Carson City, Nevada location: Department of Taxation 1550 College Parkway; Legislative Building, 401 South Carson Street; and Nevada State Library, 100 Stewart Street. Notice of this CANCELLED meeting was emailed for posting to the following locations: Department of Taxation, 4600 Kietzke Lane, Building L, Suite 235, Reno; Department of Taxation, 2550 Paseo Verde, Suite 180, Henderson; Department of Taxation, 555 E. Washington Street; Las Vegas; Clark County Office, 500 South Grand Central Parkway, Las Vegas. Notice of this CANCELLED meeting was posted on the Internet through the Department of Taxation website <a href="https://tax.nv.gov/">https://tax.nv.gov/</a> and on the Internet website maintained by the Legislative Counsel Bureau <a href="https://tax.nv.gov/">https://tax.nv.gov/</a>.